SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

5 - 75

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

5 - 75

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT (ALCOHOLISM DETOXIFICATION

FACILITY)

WHEREAS Snohomish County is operating an alcoholism detoxification facility at Building Number 703, Paine Field; and

WHEREAS Snohomish County has requested Snohomish Health District to provide necessary administrative and medical supervision of this operation,

NOW THEREFORE the BOARD OF HEALTH of Snohomish Health District does authorize the Chairman of the Board to sign the Agreement between Snohomish Health District and Snohomish County, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, such Agreement to have an effective date of January 1, 1975.

Adopted this 18th day of March 1975.

Nordquist,

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Health Officer

March 18, 1975

## AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Snohomish County desires to provide a detoxification center at its facility at Building No. 703, Paine Field; and

Snohomish County lacks the professionally trained personnel to provide medical supervision for such center;

The parties hereby AGREE:

- 1. That Snohomish County will provide a facility at Paine Field providing housing for fifteen (15) persons as patients at said center, such capacity to be increased or decreased as circumstances warrant.
- 2. That Snohomish County will employ adequate personnel to provide care services at said center to the patients, exact number of personnel to be set from time to time by the County, subject to budget limitations.
- 3. That said personnel will possess the qualifications deemed necessary by the Health Officer of Snohomish Health District to provide proper care for persons intoxicated or incapacitated by alcohol and in need of alcohol detoxification care.
- 4. That Snohomish County shall so equip the building that it will meet the standards of the County Fire Marshal and County Building Department for occupancy and be approved for funding as a detoxification facility by the Department of Social and Health Services.
- 5. That Snohomish Health District will be responsible for provision of all necessary administrative and medical supervision of employees and the program, including the right in the name of the County to employ and terminate employees of the facility.

AGREEMENT
Page One of Two

6. This agreement is effective as of January 1, 1975.

	7.	Eith	er par	:ty	can	termin	nate	this	agreement	on	thirty	(30)
davs	write	ten n	otice	to	the	other	part	.v.				

Dated this 18 day of Monch

SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT

Chairman, Board of Health

ATTEST:

SNOHOMISH COUNTY

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Cathy Seay

Clerk of Board of County Commissioners

Approved as to form:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

**AGREEMENT** 

Page Two of Two